# CH \$240.00 4151717

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345195

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE	EW ASSIGNMENT
---------------------	---------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orix Ventures, LLC		06/19/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Talyst, Inc.
Street Address:	11335 NE 122ND WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	KIRLKAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4151717	AUTOVAULT
Registration Number:	4051625	AUTOCAROUSEL
Registration Number:	3292373	TALYST
Registration Number:	3292372	TALYST
Registration Number:	3253698	AUTOSPLIT
Registration Number:	3718322	INSITE
Registration Number:	3845554	AUTOCOOL
Registration Number:	3252802	AUTOLABEL
Registration Number:	2764746	AUTOPHARM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2147568633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-740-8633

Email: dadocket@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R. Backofen
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave.
Address Line 2: Suite 2200

TRADEMARK REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0619

900328354

Address Line 4: Dall	as, TEXAS 75201
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0544713.00021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK R. BACKOFEN
SIGNATURE:	/MARK R. BACKOFEN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=release#page1.tif	
source=release#page2.tif	
source=release#page3.tif	
source=release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0620

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This instrument is executed effective as of the 19 day of June 2015 by Orix Ventures LLC, having an address at 245 Park Ave., 19th Floor, New York, NY 10167 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS on October 10, 2012 Talyst, Inc., ("Grantor") granted a security interest to Assignee in the patents identified in Exhibit A, (the "Patents"), such security interest having been recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 31003-205 on August 9, 2013;

WHEREAS, on October 10, 2012 Grantor also granted a security interest to Assignee in the copyrights identified in Exhibit B (the "Copyrights"), such security interest having been recorded at the Copyright Office as document number V3630D390 on August 12, 2013;

WHERAS, on October 10, 2012 Grantor also granted a security interest to Assignee in the trademarks identified in Exhibit C (the "Trademarks"), such security interest having been recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 5089-0157 on August 9, 2013;

WHEREAS, in consideration of the full and final satisfaction by Grantor of the obligations in the agreement creating the security interests, Assignee desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Patents, Copyrights and Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignee does hereby release and discharge the continuing security interest in all the copyrights, trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, patents and patent applications at any time owned by Grantor, including the Patents, Copyrights, and Trademarks as well as all derivative works, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and foreign equivalents thereof.

Assignee hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and discharges set forth herein without the joinder of any other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

ORIX Ventures L

By: \_

Name: Mark Campbell

Title: Authorized Representative

Page 1 of 4 DAL 2389006

# EXHIBIT A PATENTS

Title	App. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Method and Apparatus for	10918539		
Delivering Barcode-to-Dose Labels			
Method and Apparatus for	11311706		
Delivering Barcode-to-Dose Labels			
Zero Cross-Contamination	12345616	8464899	06-18-2013
Collector			
Dispensing Canister for Delivery of	13247206	8272534	09-25-2012
Solid Medications			
Dispensing Canister for Delivery of	13313418	8590737	11-26-2013
Solid Medication			
Apparatus for Tracking and	11835269	7676299	03-09-2010
Dispensing Refrigerated			
Medications			
Method and Apparatus for	11311705	7708042	05-04-2010
Delivering Barcode-to-Dose Labels			
Method and Apparatus for	11481449	7722083	05-25-2010
Delivering Barcode-to-Dose Labels			
Method for Delivering a Container	11621480	7779988	08-24-2010
to a Marking Apparatus			
Apparatus for Delivering a	11621066	7802671	09-28-2010
Container to a Marking Apparatus			
Dispensing Canister for Delivery of	12477281	8066150	11-29-2011
Solid Medications			
Remote Pharmaceutical Dispensing	12360060	8196774	06-12-2012

Page 2 of 4 DAL 2389006

### <u>EXHIBIT B</u> COPYRIGHTS

Title	Reg, No.	Date
InSiteRx Software v. 1.0	TX0007116183	3-29-2010

Page 3 of 4 DAL 2389006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0623

# EXHIBIT C TRADEMARKS

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AUTOVAULT	85377883	4151717	05/29/2012
AUTOCAROUSEL	85067890	4051625	11/08/2011
TALYST	78978619	3292373	09/11/2007
TALYST	78978617	3292372	09/11/2007
AUTOSPLIT	78951407	3253698	06/19/2007
INSITE	77728719	3718322	12/01/2009
AUTOCOOL	77092062	3845554	09/07/2010
AUTOLABEL	77026274	3252802	06/19/2007
AUTOPHARM	76083054	2764746	09/16/2003

Page 4 of 4 DAL 2389006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0624

**RECORDED: 06/19/2015**